Department G Swine

Jordan Monier, Superintendent

$ 10.00 per entry, S 4.00 Pen Fee per head

Email: jmonier05@gmail.com
Justin Peterson, Asst Superintendent

....................................... (815) 878-3496

Premiums Offered - $3,240.00

(815) 303-9357

Walnut, IL

Arrival Time:
Swine MUST be on the grounds by 8:00 am, Saturday August 23
Swine Show:

Release Time:

Friday August 22 after 12:00 pm

Sunday August 24 at 10:00 am
Sunday August 24 after 5:00 pm

$ 10.00 Exhibitor’s Permit (Good for one admission per day)

Arrival Time:

Swine Show:

Barrows and Crossbred Gilts will be weighed 8:00-10:00 AM Saturday August 23.

Release Time:

All Entry Fees collected will be paid back to exhibitors in the terms of stated Jackpot Premium schedule and Overall Champion
Awards. All Overall Champion Awards are subject to change based upon total number of animals entered in Department and / or

Entries close at 6:00 pm Monday August 11 or must be postmarked by August 11, 2025. Entry acceptance is subject to the
first 120 pens requested. Please make your entries early. Late entries will be accepted based on Pen availability. Please

see Dept G. Swine Show Entry Form.
All Health papers will be checked by the Vet and then returned to the exhibitor before the end of the fair. Registration
papers will be checked by the Dept Superintendent on Saturday, August 23 8:00 to 10:00 am.
Registration papers are required for all purebred gilts and barrows.
All Gilts show as breeding Gilts.
ENTER ALL CROSSBRED GILTS, PUREBRED AND CROSSBRED BARROWS IN THE LIGHTWEIGHT LOT OF THEIR CLASS. The
Supt. will break the classes and decide on the number of classes needed.
See rules and regulations of the Bureau County Agricultural Board, State of lllinois and Livestock Open Class.

sponsorships directed to Premium Payouts. Added money to Dept G. Lot and Class Awards is $2,440.00.

Premiums: 1st $35.00, 2nd $30.00, 3rd $24.00, 4th $18.00

G-1-601
G-1-601
G-1-601
G-1-601
G-1-601
G-1-601
G-1-602
G-1-602
G-1-602
G-1-602
G-1-602

Purebred and Crossbred Gilt Classes (* Use appropriate class number on entry form)

January Purebred Gilt
January Purebred Gilt
January Purebred Gilt
January Purebred Gilt
January Purebred Gilt
January Purebred Gilt

February Purebred Gilt
February Purebred Gilt
February Purebred Gilt
February Purebred Gilt
February Purebred Gilt




G-1-602
G-2-603
G-2-604
G-2-605
G-2-606

G-1-607
G-1-608
G-2-607
G-2-608
G-99-609
G-99-610

G-3-611
G-3-612
G-3-613
G-3-614
G-3-615
G-3-616

G-4-611
G-4-612
G-4-613
G-4-614
G-4-615
G-4-616
G-4-617
G-4-618

G-3-619
G-3-620
G-4-619
G-4-620
G-99-621
G-99-622

February Purebred Gilt

Crossbred Gilt 1 (Use this class to enter)
Crossbred Gilt 2

Crossbred Gilt 3

Crossbred Gilt 4

Champions
Champion Purebred Gilt
Reserve Champion Purebred Gilt
Champion Crossbred Gilt
Reserve Champion Crossbred Gilt
Grand Champion Gilt
Reserve Grand Champion Gilt

$50
$25
$50
$25
$250 & Plaque
$150 & Plaque

Purebred and Crossbred Barrow Classes (* Use appropriate class number on entry form)

Purebred Barrow 1 (Use this class to enter)
Purebred Barrow 2
Purebred Barrow 3
Purebred Barrow 4
Purebred Barrow 5

Purebred Barrow 6

Crossbred Barrow 1 (Use this class to enter)
Crossbred Barrow 2
Crossbred Barrow 3
Crossbred Barrow 4
Crossbred Barrow 5
Crossbred Barrow 6
Crossbred Barrow 7
Crossbred Barrow 8
Champions
Champion Purebred Barrow
Reserve Champion Purebred Barrow
Champion Crossbred Barrow
Reserve Champion Crossbred Barrow
Grand Champion Barrow
Reserve Grand Champion Barrow

$50
$25
$50
$25
$250 & Plaque
$150 & Plaque

SHOWMANSHIP

Showmanship will be divided by age, sign up on show day. Cash and prizes will be awarded in each division.

G-99-621 Showmanship ages 14 & under
G-99-622 Showmanship ages 15-19

Plaque
Plaque



Swine Open Show Entry Form

Bureau County Fair August 20-24, 2025

Exhibitor’s Name Premise ID #

Optional
Mailing Address

City State Zip

Telephone # Social Security #

Entries must be made by 7:00 pm Monday August 1, 2025.
All late entries & changes will be charged an additional $1.00 per entry.

No changes or entries allowed 24 hours before show.
- ______________________________________ ____________

Open Show
Department Per Entry Fee Stall / Pen Fees
Swine @ $10.00 @ $4.00 Per Head
@ $4.00 Tack
TOTAL TOTAL

. . Open Show Entry Fee
Exhibitor Ticket number

Stall/Pen/Tack Fee
Date Issued

Exhibitor Ticket $15.00 (each)

Camper Fee $30.00 per day

NOTE: Children 12 and under and Life

s . Late Fee $1.00 per entry
Members need not purchase an exhibitors ticket.

TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED
NO REFUNDS
Entries can be mailed Bureau County Fair, P.O. Box 238, Princeton, IL, 61356, hand-delivered to the office,
faxed to 815-879-7005, or emailed info@bureaucountfair.com. ALL FORMS MUST ACCOMPANY FEE PAYMENT.

Department Class/Breed Lot Description
Letter Number Number
Example G 1 601 Gilts — Single gilt
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12




