### Department G Swine

Jordan Monier, Superintendent ......Walnut, IL

Email: jmonier05@gmail.com

Justin Peterson, Asst Superintendent ...... (815) 878-3496

#### Premiums Offered - \$3,240.00

Arrival Time: Friday August 22 after 12:00 pm

Swine MUST be on the grounds by 8:00 am, Saturday August 23

Swine Show: Sunday August 24 at 10:00 am

Release Time: Sunday August 24 after 5:00 pm

\$ 10.00 per entry, \$ 4.00 Pen Fee per head

\$ 10.00 Exhibitor's Permit (Good for one admission per day)

Arrival Time:

.

Swine Show:

Barrows and Crossbred Gilts will be weighed 8:00-10:00 AM Saturday August 23.

Release Time:

- 1. Entries close at 6:00 pm Monday August 11 or must be postmarked by August 11, 2025. Entry acceptance is subject to the first 120 pens requested. Please make your entries early. Late entries will be accepted based on Pen availability. Please see **Dept G. Swine Show Entry Form.**
- 2. All Health papers will be checked by the Vet and then returned to the exhibitor before the end of the fair. Registration papers will be checked by the Dept Superintendent on Saturday, August 23 8:00 to 10:00 am.
- 3. Registration papers are required for all purebred gilts and barrows.
- 4. All Gilts show as breeding Gilts.
- ENTER ALL CROSSBRED GILTS, PUREBRED AND CROSSBRED BARROWS IN THE LIGHTWEIGHT LOT OF THEIR CLASS. The Supt. will break the classes and decide on the number of classes needed.
- 6. See rules and regulations of the Bureau County Agricultural Board, State of Illinois and Livestock Open Class.

All Entry Fees collected will be paid back to exhibitors in the terms of stated Jackpot Premium schedule and Overall Champion Awards. All Overall Champion Awards are subject to change based upon total number of animals entered in Department and / or sponsorships directed to Premium Payouts. Added money to Dept G. Lot and Class Awards is \$2,440.00.

Premiums: 1st \$35.00, 2nd \$30.00, 3rd \$24.00, 4th \$18.00

La constanti Donnala con al Cila

#### Purebred and Crossbred Gilt Classes (\* Use appropriate class number on entry form)

G-1-601	January Purebred Gilt
G-1-601	January Purebred Gilt
G-1-602	February Purebred Gilt
G-1-602	February Purebred Gilt
G-1-602	February Purebred Gilt
G-1-602	February Purebred Gilt
G-1-602	February Purebred Gilt

G-1-602	February Purebred Gilt				
G-2-603	Crossbred Gilt 1 (Use this class to enter)				
G-2-604	Crossbred Gilt 2				
G-2-605	Crossbred Gilt 3				
G-2-606	Crossbred Gilt 4				
		Champions			
G-1-607	Champion Purebred Gilt		\$50		
G-1-608	Reserve Champion Purebred Gilt		\$25		
G-2-607	Champion Crossbred Gilt		\$50		
G-2-608	Reserve Champion Crossbred Gilt		\$25		
G-99-609	Grand Champion Gilt		\$250 & Plaque		
G-99-610	Reserve Grand Champion Gilt		\$150 & Plaque		
	Purebred and Crossbred Barrow Cla	asses (* Use appropriate	class number on entry form)		
G-3-611	Purebred Barrow 1 (Use this class to enter	)			
G-3-612	Purebred Barrow 2				
G-3-613	Purebred Barrow 3				
G-3-614	Purebred Barrow 4				
G-3-615	Purebred Barrow 5				
G-3-616	Purebred Barrow 6				
G-4-611	Crossbred Barrow 1 (Use this class to ente	r)			
G-4-612	Crossbred Barrow 2				
G-4-613	Crossbred Barrow 3				
G-4-614	Crossbred Barrow 4				
G-4-615	Crossbred Barrow 5				
G-4-616	Crossbred Barrow 6				
G-4-617	Crossbred Barrow 7				
G-4-618	Crossbred Barrow 8				
		Champions			
G-3-619	Champion Purebred Barrow \$50				
G-3-620	Reserve Champion Purebred Barrow \$25				
G-4-619	Champion Crossbred Barrow \$50				
G-4-620	Reserve Champion Crossbred Barrow		\$25		
G-99-621	Grand Champion Barrow \$250 & Plaque				
G-99-622	Reserve Grand Champion Barrow		\$150 & Plaque		

### SHOWMANSHIP

Showmanship will be divided by age, sign up on show day. Cash and prizes will be awarded in each division.

G-99-621	Showmanship ages 14 & under	Plaque
G-99-622	Showmanship ages 15-19	Plaque

# Swine Open Show Entry Form

# **Bureau County Fair August 20-24, 2025**

Exhibitor's Name	Premise ID #				
Mailing Address				Optional	
City	StateZip				
Telephone #	Social Security #				
	All late entri	ies & changes w	ill be charged an	nday August 1, 2025. additional \$1.00 per entry. ours before show.	
-	Department	Open Show Per Entry Fee		Stall / Pen Fees	
	Swine	@ \$10.00		@ \$4.00 Per Head @ \$4.00 Tack TOTAL	
Exhibitor Ticket n	number			en Show Entry Fee	
Date Issued		<del></del>		ibitor Ticket \$15.00 (each)	
			Can	nper Fee \$30.00 per day	
	n 12 and under and Lif ot purchase an exhibite	-	Late	e Fee \$1.00 per entry	
,			TO1	AL AMOUNT ENCLOSED REFUNDS	

	Department Letter	Class/Breed Number	Lot Number	Description
Example	G	1	601	Gilts – Single gilt
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				